Type KVx High-Voltage and Pulse, Mica-Paper/Polymer Capacitors
KVx High-Voltage and Pulse Capacitors Ignite Your World
Voltage, Current and Temperature to New Heights
KaBOOM! Another exploding foil initiator successfully detonates
a military smart bomb thanks to a KVx capacitor. Jet engines roar
with KVx ignition capacitors. KVx will ignite your applications
with its high reliability, high energy density, high peak current
capability, and excellent mechanical properties.

Outline Drawing
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Part Numbering System
Type KVx High-Voltage and Pulse, Mica-Paper/Polymer Capacitors
KVx High-Voltage and Pulse Capacitors Ignite Your World
               KVx 10                       S                    473               J                                           O                 T                     001
       Type
Rated
 Voltage         Capacitance        Tolerance Temperature
              Standard
               Catalog Part
Characteristic
S = Standard
       Performance
C = High Current,
       <5% tol.
E = High Energy
       Density
Order by complete Part Number.  For capacitors with special requirements we will assign you a new number at
order entry. Use Outline Drawings and Typical Ratings as a capability guide. They are for mica-paper capacitors
in Type T packages with S characteristic. Standard leads are AWG #18 centered on the ends for less than 20
kVdc and offset as shown for 20 kVdc and up. See Terminations for optional leads and terminals. We invite you
to challenge us with your special requirements for high-voltage and pulse capacitors.  Also feel free to request
custom shapes for G and M package units. Those packages can deliver unique shapes and configurations and
are not limited to the simple, rectangular shapes shown here.
Part Numbering System
Temperature Coefficient and Drift Measure the capacitor’s capacitance at 25 °C, –55 °C, 25 °C,125 °C, and
at 25 °C all  ±3 °C after stabilizing at each temperature The capacitance
temperature coefficient will be less than or equal to ±500 ppm/°C, and
the capacitance will not have changed more than ±(0.5%+0.1 pF).
Pulse Capability Maximum achievable peak current is usually limited by the inductance
of the discharge circuit, not by rise-time effects of the dielectric.For rep-
etition-rated applications, use double the dc rating in the Typical Ratings
table on the following page. In other words, for a 10 kV repetition-rated
capacitor applicaiton, use a 20 kVdc rated capacitor.
The Ratings table on the next page lists maximum pulse repetition
frequency (PRF) and maximum peak current (IPEAK) at the maximum PRF
at room temperature ambient conditions. To use higher peak current,
derate the PRF as the square of the peak current ratio. For example, to
use double the maximum rated peak current, use one-quarter of the
maximum rated repetition rate.
For higher rep rate applications, or to enable higher peak current without
the above derating, contact us for alternatives. Also we can recom-
mend active cooling strategies for your high energy density application.
±20% <100 pF & 5 kV
RoHS Compliant
10 = 10  kV
05 = 5 kV
  471 = 470 pF
  472 = 4700 pF
  4732 = 47300 pF
  47R3 = 47.3 pF
E = ±0.5%
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
0 = –55 °C to 125 °C
5 = –55 °C to 155 °C
6 = –55 °C to 200 °C
       Package
  T = Tape wrap/end fill
  M = Molded, vacuum
  G = Glass/epoxy tube
  B = Bare element
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Ratings

Cap.
(µF)
Catalog
 Part Number
Length
LMAX
Width
WMAX
Height
HMAX
Max.
PRF
Max.
IPEAK
1 kVdc (500 V repetitive) 8 kVdc (4 kV repetitive)
0.047 KVX01S473K0T001 1.81 1.02 0.14 14000 40  0.0033 KVX08S332K0T001 2.06 1.54 0.16 5200 80
0.1 KVX01S104K0T001 1.81 1.47 0.17 9500 50  0.01 KVX08S103K0T001 3.06 1.50 0.20 2500 250
0.22 KVX01S224K0T001 2.06 1.74 0.24 6000 60  0.022 KVX08S223K0T001 3.06 2.08 0.23 1600 500
0.47 KVX01S474K0T001 3.06 1.98 0.24 4500 100  0.1 KVX08S104K0T001 3.06 2.14 0.76 480 900
0.68 KVX01S684K0T001 3.56 2.04 0.27 3800 150  0.68 KVX08S684K0T001 4.56 2.97 1.94 190 1700
1 KVX01S105K0T001 3.81 2.19 0.35 3100 300  10 kVdc (5 kV repetitive)
2.2 KVX01S225K0T001 4.56 3.04 0.41 2300 700  0.001 KVX10S102K0T001 1.81 1.48 0.13 9100 25
3.3 KVX01S335K0T001 4.56 3.29 0.55 1700 1000  0.0022 KVX10S222K0T001 2.81 1.46 0.13 6200 75
4.7 KVX01S475K0T001 4.56 3.09 0.84 1300 1500  0.01 KVX10S103K0T001 3.56 1.69 0.19 2100 250
6.8 KVX01S685K0T001 3.06 3.07 1.93 900 2000  0.047 KVX10S473K0T001 4.56 2.84 0.28 940 500
2 kVdc (1 kV repetitive) 0.33 KVX10S334K0T001 4.56 2.88 1.64 225 1000
0.033 KVX02S333K0T001 1.56 1.07 0.18 4800 70  12 kVdc (6 kV repetitive)
0.68 KVX02S684K0T001 3.56 1.96 0.40 1000 200  0.01 KVX12S103K0T001 4.06 1.89 0.20 1800 300
1 KVX02S105K0T001 3.81 2.41 0.47 900 500  0.033 KVX12S333K0T001 4.56 2.82 0.27 920 600
3.3 KVX02S335K0T001 4.56 2.79 0.91 430 1000  0.33 KVX12S334K0T001 4.56 3.63 1.93 200 1100
4.7 KVX02S475K0T001 3.56 2.37 2.06 320 1500  15 kVdc (7.5 kV repetitive)
3 kVdc (1.5 kV repetitive) 0.00047 KVX15S471K0T001 2.06 1.81 0.14 12000 30
0.01 KVX03S103K0T001 1.31 1.10 0.19 6200 130  0.00068 KVX15S681K0T001 2.06 1.25 0.17 6000 40
0.022 KVX03S223K0T001 1.56 1.24 0.20 3700 150  0.001 KVX15S102K0T001 3.06 1.64 0.15 7500 50
0.33 KVX03S334K0T001 3.81 2.24 0.34 1000 200  0.01 KVX15S103K0T001 4.31 2.10 0.26 1400 300
0.47 KVX03S474K0T001 3.56 2.41 0.50 800 300  0.22 KVX15S224K0T001 4.56 3.76 2.15 210 2000
1 KVX03S105K0T001 3.56 2.08 1.15 450 600  20 kVdc (10 kV repetitive)
3.3 KVX03S335K0T001 3.81 2.80 2.25 250 1500  0.00033 KVX20S331K0T001 1.81 1.60 0.18 7800 30
4 kVdc (2 kV repetitive) 0.001 KVX20S102K0T001 3.06 1.66 0.19 4400 70
0.0068 KVX04S682K0T001 1.56 1.32 0.15 6700 60  0.01 KVX20S103K0T001 3.81 2.24 0.42 810 1100
0.01 KVX04S103K0T001 1.81 1.32 0.15 5300 70  0.047 KVX20S473K0T001 4.31 2.86 1.02 310 1500
0.1 KVX04S104K0T001 3.06 2.00 0.26 1400 700  25 kVdc (12.5 kV repetitive)
0.22 KVX04S224K0T001 4.06 2.47 0.30 1000 800  0.0001 KVX25S101K0T001 2.06 1.16 0.17 14000 20
1 KVX04S105K0T001 3.81 2.85 1.04 330 1000  0.00022 KVX25S221K0T001 2.06 1.23 0.25 7200 30
2.2 KVX04S225K0T001 3.81 2.81 2.32 220 1500  0.0047 KVX25S471K0T001 3.06 1.24 0.27 5000 50
5 kVdc (2.5 kV repetitive) 0.001 KVX25S102K0T001 3.06 2.29 0.20 3800 120
0.0047 KVX05S472K0T001 1.81 1.24 0.14 6700 60  0.0022 KVX25S222K0T001 3.06 1.59 0.45 1500 300
0.01 KVX05S103K0T001 2.06 1.26 0.17 3700 100  0.0033 KVX25S332K0T001 3.06 2.02 0.49 1200 350
0.068 KVX05S683K0T001 3.56 1.82 0.25 1400 500  0.0047 KVX25S472K0T001 3.06 2.45 0.53 1000 600
0.1 KVX05S104K0T001 2.06 1.78 0.65 720 1100  0.01 KVX25S103K0T001 4.06 2.35 0.55 610 1000
1 KVX05S105K0T001 4.56 2.84 1.27 260 2000  0.033 KVX25S333K0T001 4.56 2.49 1.29 290 2000
6 kVdc (3 kV repetitive) 30 kVdc (15 kV repetitive)
0.01 KVX06S103K0T001 2.06 1.30 0.19 2700 120  0.0001 KVX30S101K0T001 2.06 1.58 0.22 13000 30
0.022 KVX06S223K0T001 2.06 1.60 0.25 1600 140  0.001 KVX30S102K0T001 3.06 1.70 0.30 2200 150
0.1 KVX06S104K0T001 3.06 2.22 0.38 720 1000  0.01 KVX30S103K0T001 4.81 2.78 0.55 580 1200
1 KVX06S105K0T001 4.56 2.94 1.57 210 2000  0.022 KVX30S223K0T001 4.81 2.89 1.11 330 1800
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Typical Performance Curves
Type KVx High-Voltage and Pulse, Mica-Paper/Polymer Capacitors
KVx High-Voltage and Pulse Capacitors Ignite Your World